

30. Have you any reason to believe that a prosecution may be pending against any of the persons or bodies whose names are given in response to Questions 2, 14, 16, 17 and 27? If 'Yes' give full details. **NO**

31. Has any person or body named in this application been associated in any way with any other application for a licence for a sex establishment? **YES**

32. Is there in force against the applicant or any of the persons or bodies named in answer to Questions 14, 19, 27 and 29 a disqualification from holding a licence for a sex establishment under the Local Government (Miscellaneous Provisions) Act 1982?

If 'Yes' give full details. **NO**

33. Is there any further information which the applicant would wish the Council to take into account when considering this application?

(This space may also be used to amplify any replies to other questions.)

I would like to ask at this time for the consideration to be taken, of a proposed change to the shop frontage and name of the premises. The proposed new name will be "ADULT SUPERSTORE" This is completely within all taste and decency regulations, and as there is already an "ADULT GIFT STORE" in SO'TON, the proposed change should raise no issues.

Also the shopfront would be changed to a double door entry with a single window either side of each door. All methods currently used to obscure exterior view into the premises, would be re-used (re-used work). The existing interior lobby would be moved to a central position and would provide the same level of obscurity that it always has. All lettering on the new headboard and windows would be kept within the regulated sizes and would in fact mean a reduction in size of the existing lettering, as there are several more letters to fill in the same space. All lettering would be in plain white on the same existing blue background. I hope and believe, that these changes are well within any regs and thank you for your time.

* (visual included)

ALBERT